Bank of Egypt

Amortized cost  6,346,290 Amortized cost  6,346,290

Due from banks Amortized cost  11,077,716 Amortized cost  11,077,716

Treasury bills Amortized cost  10,056,360

Amortized cost  7,658,598

FVOCI  2,397,762

Held for trading investments Held for trading 67,020 FVPL (Mandatory) 67,020

Loans to banks Amortized cost  61,755 Amortized cost  61,755

Loans and advances to customers Amortized cost  20,290,990 Amortized cost  20,290,990

Investment securities

Available for sale 3,909,361

FVOCI  3,901,389

FVPL 7,972

Held to Maturity 76,634 FVPL 76,634

   Translation From Orginally Issued In Arabic

--  6622  --

The following table shows the net amounts of financial assets according to CBE instruction
dated December 16, 2008 and IFRS 9:

IAS 39

Reclassifications

IFRS 9
carrying
amount

carrying
amount

31-Dec 1-Jan
2018 2019

   EGP,000 EGP,000 EGP,000
Amortized cost
Cash and balances with Central Bank of Egypt  6,346,290 - 6,346,290
Due from banks  11,077,716 - 11,077,716
Treasury bills  10,056,360 (2,397,762) 7,658,598
Loans to banks  61,755 - 61,755
Loans and advances to customers  20,290,990 - 20,290,990
Mutual fund Certificates - according to law requirements  76,634 (76,634) -

Fair value through over comprehensive income
(FVOCI)

Listed debt securities - at fair value  3,874,551 2,397,762 6,272,313
Unlisted debt securities - at fair value  26,838  26,838
Unlisted Equity securities – at fair value  7,972 (7,972) -

Fair value through profit or loss (FVTPL)

Mutual fund Certificates - according to law requirements  - 76,634 76,634
Debt securities held for trading - Government bonds  61,243 - 61,243
Equity securities - Mutual funds certificates  5,777  - 5,777
Unlisted Equity securities – at fair value  - 7,972 7,972

   Translation From Orginally Issued In Arabic

--  6633  --

16. Cash and balances with Central Bank of Egypt

30 June
2019

LE,000

 31 December
2018

LE,000

Cash in hand 2,034,122  1,452,216